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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number ____ ~3_4-_8_2 __________ ___ 

To amend By-law 318-80 

(the cemetery by-law) 

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton 

hereby ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

1. By-iaw 318-80 is hereby amended by deleting therefrom 

Schedule B, and substituting ther:efor Schedule A to 

this by-law. 

READ A FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and Passed in Open 

Council this 22nd day of February , 1982. 

.. O~ 
E. Archdek~n, Mayor 
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• • (Schedule A to By-law 34-82) 

SCHEDULE B TO BY-LAW 3'18-80 

PRICES FOR CEMETERY SERVICES AND·SU~PLX~S 

~ lNTERMENT CHARGE~ 

Opening and closing of a grave (standard depth) 
between April 15. and December 15 

Adult 
Child (container over 40" but und~r 60") 
Infant (container not exceeding 40")' 
Cremated remains 

Opening and closing of graye.-.double depth 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 

Extra charges for interment during winter 
(December 16 - April 14) 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 
Cremated remaips 

Extra charges for funerals at certain time~ 

On weekdays after 4:00 p.m. 

On Saturdays 

Qn ~tatutory holidays observed by the City 
of Brampton employees 

II DISINTERMENT CHARGES 

Lowering re~~i~s to place second body on top 
(if grave not already extra deep) 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 

Removal of remains and re-burials in another 
location in the same cemetery - (from standard 
depth gr~v~ to .. st~nc;larc;l g~pt.h grave) 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 
Urns 

$165.00 
100.00 

45.00 
22.00 

$200.00 
125.00 

53.00 

$ 80.00 
70.00 
16.00 
16.00 

$ 36.00 per 
hour 

36.00 per 
hour, wit 
minimum 
charge of 
3 hours 
($108.00) 

50.00 per 
hour with 
minimum 
charge of 
3 hours 
($150.00) 

$250.00 
180.00 

60.00 

$370.00 
235.00 

80.00 
,42.00 
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Removal of remains only, for re-burial in 
another cemetery 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 
Urns 

Extra charges 

Th~ additional charges for winter interments, 
as set out previously, will be added to charges 
for any disinterments between December 16th 
and April 14th. 

Disinterment of wooden outer container, or 
of wooden casket, where no outer container -
extra ch~rge 

Service charge for outer container more than 
34' inches wide, or more than 28 inches deep 
(to be allocated to perpetual care) 

III OTHER C~GES 

Monument foundations 

Ch~rges relate to the number of sqUare feet of 
surface area of the foundation at ground level. 
Minimum charge is $80.00. 

-with founqation deptp of 5 feet 
- up to ten square feet surface area 

- over ten square feet surface area 

-with foundation depth of 7 feet 
- up to ten square feet surface area 

- over ten square feet surface area 

Setting of markers 

Setting of a grave marker 

Setting of four corner posts 

r..ow~rin9: g~vi~~ 

Charge for transfer of ownership of lot 
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$205.00 
140.00 

45.00 
22.00 

$130.00 

26.00 

$ 31. 00 per 
square 
foot 

27.00 per 
square 
foot 

37.00 per 
square 
foot 

33.00 per 
square 
foot 

$ 26.00 

37.00 

$ 37.00 

$ 2.00 



PASSED February 22nd 19 82 

BY-LAW 

N 34-82 o., ________ ~~ ______ ___ 

To amend BY-law 318-80 
(CEMETERY RATES) 
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MINISTRY OF: 'CONSUMER 
& COMM ERCIAL; RELATIONS 

10 accorda nee with the regu latIOns 
under The Cemeteries Act. These rates shall 
be put in effect 30 d~ys after the date of 
Iiling shown below. ' " '-J 

Date of Filing -.i1.cvuL. .. $, .. .!Pi~ 

Numb~ .. ::::: 
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